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' PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING

TO THE ZONING COMMISSICNER OF BALVIMORE COUNTY:
Liberty Plaza Enterpr| , Inc, and Court Plaza Realty
KXXEE we, Company________ ---legal ownerS.._of the propertv
situate in Brltimore County and wiaich is described in the description and
plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Special
Hearing Under Section 500.7 of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County,
to determine whether or not the Zoning Commissioner and/or Deputy Zoning

Commizsioner should approve_ uses of the subject property for uses as permitted

ina DR. 16 zone pursuant to Sec. 230.1

See attached descriptior

Eeny is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning
s

pr we, agrec to pay expenses of above Specicl Hearing advertising,

o|@te., upon filing of this petition, and Eurehar agren to and are
@ by th: roring lati and € County
rsuant to the Zoning Law for Blltmon r:auz\zy.

TN

Contract Purchaser [‘qll

i~ A Address Tfﬂ'{‘\]ru.un. A d.

L.LEB,)LQ‘.’;A—_
dC. Muyceay _ ‘,4

Petitioner's Attorney s ltturnay

2

ch ﬂt

Address_i09 Washington Ave., 21204

ORDERED By the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this_3th___

day of 8638t | 19602 . that the subject matter of this petition be
advertised; a5 requiréd by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two
newspapers of general circulation throughout Baltimore Councy, that
property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the zunh\q
Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 105, County Office Building in
Towson, Baltimore County, on the....2Sth __. ---day of_Ogtaker ___._19
at_101X0 o' clock_ A __M.
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TNSTEOT puecy BUILDING - 200 EAST JOPPA EOAD
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 + VAlley 3.8520

DESCRIPTION FOR A SPECIAL HEARING FOR ZONING, CHURCH ROAD,
SECOND DISTRICT, BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

BEING a parcel of lond, of appraximately 3.6 acres an the suth
side of Church Road beginning 150 feet, more or less, east of Brenbrook Reod and
fronting on Church Road 776 feet, more or less.

7-3-72

] RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL
l HEARINC

BEFORE THE

£/§ of Church Road, 150" E of DEFUTY ZONING

S Brenbrook Road - Znd District

h Liberty Plaza Enterprises, Inc. COMMISSIONER
1 Petitioner

4 NO. 73-98-SPH (Item No. 37) 1 OF

BALTIMORE COUNTY

Pursuant to Section 500.7 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations,
the Petitioners have requested a Special Hearing for a determination as to
whether or not an undeveloped portion of their commercially zoned shopping
center can be developed for uses as permitted in a D.R. L6 Zone pursuant to
Section 230, 1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations.

The Petitioners' overall tract contains 17. 6 acres, more or less, and
has frontage on the north side of Liberty Road, the south side of Church Lane,
and is bisected in a north-south direction by Brenbrook Road. The improved
portion of the Petitioners' overall tract lics cast of Brenbrook Road and con-
tains approximately 15 acres. Improvements consists of a major food store,
several retail stores, a restaurant, a theatre, bowling lanes, » car wash and
4 4crvice station.

C.C.€. (Comt

The property is zoned B, M. (Business, Major) and has

mercial Community Core) District superinposcd thercon. Districts are des-

~cribed under Section 100. 1B1 as being intended to further the purposes of

i

g zones, and > provide a greater refinement in land usc regulations for critical
§ arcas of development within the County.

® The principl issue of this hearing is Section 233, 1 of the B. M. Use

Regulations which states "Uses permitted in B, L. Zones' and Section 2321

of the B.L. Use Regulations which states "Uses permitted and as limited in

the residential use ¥

The averall 17. 6 acre tract is adjacent to and binds on D. R. 5.5 zoning
along Church Lane to the north, D.R. 16 zoning on the easternmost property

line, B.L. zoning along the Liberty Road frontage, D.R.16 and D.R.5.5

The resid.e commercial arca proposed to be developed for D.R. 16
purposes (60 apa rtment units), binds on undeveloped D, R, 16 zoned land for a

distance of 225'. However, this same area binds on developed D.R.5.5 zoned

land for a distance of 790'. Under these circamstances, D, R. 16 use of this
property should not be considered tn be in the best interest of the health,
safety and gencral welfare of the neighbors or neighborhood.

Therefore, IT 1S ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of
Baltimore County this __/27% day of April, 1973, that Sections 233.1 u\d‘
230. 1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, docs not permit D.R. 16
uses or garden apartments on the herein Petitioned for parcel, containing
3.6 acres netand 4.1 acres gross, theicfore, such uses are hereby LENIED,

A
g i Y

Vi Deputy Zoning Commissioner of |
Baltimore County

zoning along the westernmost houndary line.
Based on Section 230, | and the fact that his prope rty does adjein D, i,
1 zoned land, the Petitioners amended his shopping conter plan to include 60

garden apartment units en residue land fronting the south side of Church Lane

A new boundary line cncompassing 4. | acres, more or less, was cstablished
for the 60 units to mect the requirements for density parking setbacks, ete
That portion of this parcel that fronts Church Lanc has a frontage of 700 feet
and adjoins D.P. 5.5 zoned and improved land on the north side of said lane,
The easternmost end of said parcel binds on the easternmast boundary of the
averal' tract and adjoins unimproved D. B 16 zoned land for a distance of

225 feet, more or less.

The Office of Planaing and Zoning refused to 1ssue buil g permits for
the 60 apartment unitsappareatly on the basis that the intent of the Zoning

ed with,

Regulations was not being comp
The Petitioners contend that there is a D.R. 16 Zone or Zones immed-
wately adjoining the tract, and hence, residential uses are allowed as a watter
of right, He further contended that the regulation in question does not author-
ize any administrative official to grent or withhold approval based upon vague
ideas of which of two residential zones might have the greatest adjoining
boundarics and which of two or more residential wses might be more suitable,
ele.
Several avea residents, many of whom live opposite the proposed apart-
ments, were in attendance at the hearing in protest to the Petitioners' request.

The Protestants contended that ary such use, as proposed by the appli-

cant, would be detrimental to the healtl, safety and gencral weliare of the

it

people residing in the arca and would cause congestion and serious hazards

<

to Church Lane. Church Lane was described as being a two lane hardtop

I

County road 20 feet wize which twists and turns every 100 feet or so as it

meanders through the coumtryside, They contend that the area on the op-

posite side of Church Lane, which adjoins the proposed apartments, is
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLANT

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

February 7, 1973

1o___Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissigner

From Offico of Law

The attached d and N were referred to me by
Ned Griffin for examination. I would lite to discuss zame with you and
Norman Gerber. Frankly, I cannot determine what involvement, if any,
this offico should have in the matter,

JWL/bbr

cci Mr. Norman Gerber

zoncd D.R.5.5, and docs not permit apartment uses.
They also fecl that the Fetitioners have received approval, and Lave in

iact. utilized his property for a shopping cente

and does not have an ab-
solute right to change plans and uses contrary to what has been approved.

Sirce this Spe

Hearing is for the propoe of interpreting a use re-
gulation, the Zoning Advisary Gor mittee did not offer camment s with regard
1o the Petitioners' plane.

Recommendations from the Oftice of Planning and Zoning wore as
follows;

""While som

i rtment development on the site may

have merit, ially behind the existing shopping
center buil we question whether the County La
authority to yrant Variances or other modifications

to the use re tions of Section 235.A. 1. A Petition
for Reclassifization appears to be a more appropriate
vehicle on which tn discurs the merit. of this proposal. !l

Section 235, A. 1 =hich relates to special regulations for C.C G. Dllll’i:ﬁkl
states: Apartments shall be permitted, but only above the first story of a
building. |

One of the basic laws of property is that a person shall be allowed the
widest use of his property, consistent with the protection of his neighbors.

In this instance, a strict interpretation without regard to its effect
would permit the widest use of the Petitioners’ property, i.e., rosidential
use correspending to any adjsining resitential zone without regard to other

“3djotning residentin. ~ones and uses:

However, it is also obvious that such an interpretation would not result

in a uge that would be consistant with the protection of the Petitioners'

neighbors.

Section 600 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations states in part:

"In their interpretation and application, these Regulations
shall be held to be the minimum requirements for the pro-
motion of the public health, safoty, convenience, and gon- |
eral welfare. -

M
" Plrs P
BALTIMORE COUNIY, MAF
I_NTER-C.‘ FICC CORRESF bl A S
0. ... UiNenna, Zening Commissioner pyae _October 25, 1972

FROM Gerbar, Office of Planning

SUBIECT . Petition £73-90-5KH. _South slde of Church Rood 1 50 feet, more of |
Eost of Brenbrook Road

Petition for Spucial Hearing fer Permitted Use:.

Liberty Plazo Enterprises, Inc. = Pet

20d District

HEARING:  Wednesday, Octcber 25, 1972 (10:30 4. M.)

The Office of Planni-g end Zoning hos reviewed the swkject petitic.. and her the following
comments to offer:

While some opartment devalopment on this site may have merit, o E
sspectally behind the exizting shopping zenter building, wa question ]
whether the County hos the aulhority fe prant varionces or other ¥
modi fications to the "use” regulations of Sec. 235.A.1. A petition Vi
for reclassification appears to be o morc approgriate vehicle om

- which 10 discuss the me

s of the propaal.




Here, the facts ment even the striet definition of "actaal contact and 4 of two residential zones mipht have the greatest adjoining boundaries,

ARGUMENT
. touch," See also, 1 Am, Jur, 2 i ‘ 7, S which of two or mere residential uses m sht be more suitable, etc,
TG PO SPECTAL +  ZONING FILE No, T9-88-5PH Am, dur, 2d, Adjoining Landowners, Soc, 1,
HEARING FOR = x See, 233 of the Regulaticns deals geacrally with B, M, Zones referring to premises which touch or are connected, Instead, the regulation permits as « matter of right, uses permitted
LIBERTY PLAZA ENTERPRISES, INC, ® A 3 s 9
y and permits, inter those uses allowed ina B.L. Zone. Sec. 230 With respect to the determination of the meaning of the phrese in "the residential zone immediately adjoining, " Had the County Council
in turn, covers B, L, Zones, generally outlining 59 permitted uses Pireadiatty Sdioli s . Jesired, It-could ily have limited the use to the "most restrictive
" L in'' attention directe: e case Fralinger v, esired, it could very easily have limited the use to L
MEMORANDUM ON BEHALF OF APPLICANT y ady i directed o the case of Fralinger v,
F includis 2 Sec, 230, 1 which authorizes "Uses permitted and as limited Cooty, 108 Md, 832, Thore the Pluintiff owned property o bne wide reeidential zone Immediately adsining" or "the residential 7-.dng have
2 The Applicant desires to use a portion of u B, M, zoned tract ior in the r ial zone diatel, ini “a of Myers Street in Baltimore and the Defendant resided directly the greatest adjoining boun or the like, [t seems obvioas that he
uses perm.tted ina D, K. i6 zone, A question having arisen with the The Applicant contends that there is a D.R, 16 zone or zones | opposite on the other side, At [ssuv was a dispite concerning o permis only reasonable interpretation to give to the regulation is to read the
County, this action was hrought for a determination as to whether the | immediately adjoining the tract and hence residential uses are allowed for the erection of certain structures when a city ordinance required same a8 permitting uses permitted in any residential zo: .ng immediately
proposed us< is permitted under the Balii County Zoning as a matter of right. Fuctually there can be no dispute as to the existence that copies of all such applications be served upon "adjoining property ;,} adjoining, See 86 C, 0,5, "The’. page 656,
The Applicant is the developer of a relatively large tract of land B of the adjacent D, R, 16 zones and the issac is simply whether they owners, " At page 687 of the Opinion, the Court stated that the word “ Such a construction gives menming and effect to the regulation, |
. y ” s il x " ¥ " . ! 1
all of which is ina B, M, Zone. The tract may be desceibed as approxi immediately adjoin” the proposed site, H adjotning "carries with it the idea of actual coniaet £nd touch, " — is consonant with the principal that states in derogation of the commor ;
mating a treoezeid although the northera and westerly sides are irregular The word adjoli has been defined in various ways, [n2C,J, 5, Accordingly, it was held that notice was not required to the property _' law are to be strictly construed and gives practical consideration to the |
in shape, The area proposed for D, R, 16 uses consists of 3,6 acres at page 1, it is defined as follows: on the opposite side of the street without regurd to whether the fee of fact that the legislative body which adopted the regulation had actual ,
the northeisterly end of the progerty and is proposed for garde: apartments, "The word, in ts strictest sease, is said to carry the strest w il = . knowledge of untold instances where large tracts of land were surrounded
the idea of actual contact and fouch; and hence it has been et was owned cither by the city or by the Applicant subject to a 2
Along the easterly boundacy of the entire tract there is a D, R, 16 deined as meaning to abut, to abut upon, to append, to public easement. by several different zoning classifications, |
attzeh, o be contiguous to , to be in contact with, to con= ‘
- istance e end of the proposed site . ¢ wi i i i o 5 £ < sapect ;i ‘
zone for a distance of about 1,400 fect, One end of propo! :.:c' “::n':h, to join or unite, to lie contiguous to ot rext to, | The cardinal rule is to ascertain and apply the intention of the Respectfully sabmitted
"abuts” 2 s, The north boundary of the tract ) "
abuts'' the adjacent D, R, 16 zone, Th ry ¥ . . " B " local legislative body, The same bady which passed the original regulation |
follows along Church Lane and to the morth of Church Lane the zoning is 0 in 1955 also " | tehard C. Muri
k more recently ena : s and ki
5] in its etymological sense, and according to the y onacted the Zonlng maps und tience had nctusl Attorney for A\ppllr-m!
D, R, 5,5, Along part of the western boundary of the tract is another | more approved definitions, the word means abutting, K i P
W Ry 5,5, g 3 nowledge that many business pr o 4 ” ti 3or
| contiguous, having a common boundary, n contact with, p & ¥ properties adjolned 2. or sometimes 3 or
D.R. 16 zone having 4 common baundary of approximately 350 feet, -4 Iying next to or incc act with, meeting at some line or S o . i
: . ’ - s of residential zones, The C inte 1 .
point of juncture, aext ta, touching, touching or contigu= : el orainlasioter. should titerpret ihe 1 HEREBY CER that on (h.a/’iﬂ' day of December, 1972,

QUESTION PRESENTED
DOES SEC, 230, 1 OF THE ZONING REGULATIONS PERMIT

ous, as distinguished from lying ncar or adjucent; but
this is not necessarily the meaning of the worls in all
connertions, and the word may be emplayed as meaning

regulation so that it has meaning and e ; particuls ue ! J
u ing and effect, Thic 15 particularly true a capy of the aforegolng Memurandum was mailed 16 Melvin J. Caldwell,

whare a statute, such as zoning regulations, is in derogation of common

adjacent, ciose or near to, or nearest or most accessible, ‘.': Esquire, 700 E, Joppa Road, Towson, Maryland 21204, Attorney for
D.R. 16 USESINAL, M. ZONE UNDER THE FACTS OUT= The meaning of the word as employed in a particular case 1 i G &
aw and property rights,
. must be gathered from the context, the intention, and the | Plaintiffs,
LINED ABOVE? i r&ﬁ::;::ﬁ;?:m?:ﬂug unde - which it is uscd, . . The regulation in question does not authorize any administrative 1
offic.al to grant or withhold approval based upon vague ideas of which i T T |
i 2= ‘
-3
i
i
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INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE I ! BOARD OF E U'LL\ ATIC N

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Y ZONING ADVISORY COC2

EVIBED B THE BALTINGRE Cf £y 33\‘#\!“" PLANHING COAU Tl

TO....

Date.. ... October 25, 1972 I

SUBJECT _ Patition #73-98-5PH. _South side of Church Rood 1 50 feet, more o less |

I ~*'=H Data: .  August 23, 1972 L
lopor - Liberty Plaza Snopping Center, ¢/o Houard Cohen ! : s ya
East of Brenbraok Rood. | e B ]
200 Liberty Plaza, Randallatown, Ma. .33 %
Petitian for Special Hearing for Permitted Uses. | Ry . ‘ Teuzn, raryland 2iiok ‘
Liberty Plazo Enterprises, Inc. - Petitioner | Tineon - doseph D. Thompsan, Shell Blag., 200 2. Joma e H RE+ Sneciu! Hearing Petition ¥ri 5. Brle Difems 5
on, Md. 4 Iten 37 ’
2nd District i ' Liborty Plezc Enterprises, Irc, ond Gomt Ortee Sutiiteg
| Mghrg 2 | Court #laza Realty Carpony - Potitisners Townon, Maryland 2120
HEARING:  Wednesday, October 25. 1972 (10:30 A.M.) ; ocatdon - S/5 of Church Lane, B/S of Brembrook Rd. | Dear Mr, Murray: s He: Iten #37 ZAC meoting of Lgust 22, 1972
: Propérty Ovnpr: Ldberty Plaza Enterprices and Gourt Plazs Realty Co.
! w e - B=A No. of Unitar &0 ¥o. of Acros: i Sfnee the shove raferenced patition fs strictly Tocation: S/8 Church kd., l50' E of Brentrock .
| a Special rearing for the 2 P Zonlng 3
The Office of Planning and Zoning has reviewed the subject petition and has the following | facilitios - Comtemplated: ¥ater & Sowr d e ey g for the fovie, T e e med Souisy  Spacial earing for uses of te subjest property for
‘comment: to offer: I | withhelding a1l commants at this time. Vo, of course, remdnd uses as permitted Ln a D.R. 16 zone pursuant to Section 230.1
i Represonts tives Present: { you that wour clients are expected to eormly with 4l :
While some apartment development on this site may have merit, i stendards regarding the propesed davelosrest fa tie future, District:

Reprosenting Developer: Robort Spollman, Harry Caplin

2
especially behind the existing shopping center building, we questic= Mo. Acsres: 3.6 acres

‘whather the County has the outhority to grant variances or other R td: loper's Section: Eaw. A. ¥cDonough, Faul Kech
modi Fications te the “use" regulations of Sec. 235.A 1. A petifion oeri B St Respe s Bnoilons. [N e
for reclassification appears to be a more appropriate vehicle on
which to discuss the merits of the proposal.

Vary truly yours,
. o X
Lt P on £

N 37 0t
Chrirmar

Zanieg fevitary Comel tiee

Dear Mr. DiYlenna:

st SO-aGH1a BN 6L W pioto
et the ldberty o1

ON, Iy i
. No bearing on student population. ;

The area being proposed for apariments was zonod for eommw=s al duo;
| .owWever, due to technicalities 1n|rvlv=d eancorning this use in uhis za-
¥ special hearing is romired. It is roquested that the Dﬂeluwr conte:

¥r. James Dyer of thu Office of 1un.nr with refrrenco to thia

EACTRA]

Church Lane 38 to be improved with a £0-foal righteof-way refilr..
-aproverents for the full frontage of this property and the adjacent prop- H
arty owned by Lhe Same cOmpany.

! Public water and sewor aro available Lo Serve Lais orajerty. 1

This subdivision nust comply with engulations for widesprounc Very truly yours,

g slectrical distribution aad telephone Services.
\ A grading plan is rnquirud rnr Lhin subdivision L‘ ite Flemes
| a_nr apen areas stal parary secdi 2io1d . Hick Fetrovich
L } ced ta rrn-m:'. \'.lm n:mk. Thi Field Rspresentative

“Ace Wt Daltirere Co ity Sediment fonura !
AKT Zastiora boana B of the ¥ 1 I

L T—— 3am of X fret no requestes by e F e

n clesrly votanlishos for tals
r procesaing.

Ty

2o
thic pmn sy B b et




PETITION FOR SPECIAL ZONING FILE
O

HEA (NG F

LIBERTY PLAZA ENTERPRISES, INC. NO, 73-98-5PH

ANSWER TO MEMORANDUM OF APPLICANT
AND

MEMORANDUM ON BEHALF OF COMPLAINANTS

The Complainants object to the request of Libertv Plaza Enterprises,
Inc, to use a portisn of a B.M. Zoned Tract for uses not permitted in that
zone, More specifivally, the Complainants object to the use of an arca
of 3.6 : acres on Chizch Lane for apartments, driveways entering Church
Lane, and parking lots lor motor vehicles; which uses are not currently
parmitted in said area.

Your Complainants in this brief contend that any such use as propcsed
by the Applicant herein is detrimental to the health, safety and general
welfare of the people residing in the area, the community and the locality
invelved, in addition to causing congestion ani serious haza:ds to Church
Lane.

The Petition of Liberty Plaza Enterprises, Inc. 1s in fact a request
for a Special Exception from the original zoning of B.M.ora rezonlng of
an area already zoned; regardless of what their Petition sets forth. Thus,
the Applicant has not properly petitioned the Zoning Comm.issioner as

required under Baltimore Zoning Regulations.

QUESTIONS PRESENTED 1
On Behalf of App!

The question set forth i~ the

15 incorrect as it does not set forth the issues to be resolved.

c. Create a potential hazard trom fire, panic or other dangers;

d. Tend to overcrowd land and cause undue concentration of E
population;

©. Interfere with adequate provisions for schocls, parks, water, | |
sewerage, transportation or other public requirements, con-
veniences, or improvements;

f. Interfere with adequate light and air, i

We maintain that the use of the property as Your Applicant requests K
would create every condition set forth ir a, throush f. abose which the
Zoning Regulations are design to prevent.

We feel that Your Applicant's Patition is not properly before the
Commissioner since the Planning Board has approved the Zoning Map of 1970
which included the area in question, the plansofYour Applicant for the use
and zoning of the entire area wera approved. Your Applicant has not proven
he cannot use tha area as originally zoned and he cannot justify the use for
which he now petitions.

We recognize and understand the reason for the Baltimore County Zoning
Regulations and the Planning Board and we feel that the plans for the arca have
been approved and if the Applicant wants a change it would be subject to the
approval of the Planning Board and approval of the Applicants reauest as a

Special Ex=aption therefrom and from his present zoning |

Respactfully submitted, i
— .
7 >
'/ Melvig'], Caldwell
700-Bast Joppa Road
Towson, Maryland 21204

494-5034
httorney for Complaintants

(Edna Edwards, Ruth Dorsey, Francir Dersey (taxpayers) and the Complainants

who signed the attached Petition of 2 pages.)

The questions are:

I. GAN A PORTION OF AN AKEA ALREADY ZONED AS B.M. AND BEING
USED AS SUCH BE USED FOR PURPOSES NOT PERMITIED IN A B.M. AREA?

2. GAN A PORTION OF AN AREA ALREADY ZONED AS B.M. AND BEING
USED AS SUCH BE REZONED OR A SPECIAL EXCEPTION BE GRANTED WITHOUT
THE PETITIONER BEING REQUIRED TO MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE
BALTIMOPE COUNTY ZONING REGULATIONS?

3. HAS THE APPLICANT HEREIN PROPERLY SET FORTH ITS PETITION TO

THE ZONING COMMISSIONER?

RGUMENT
The area on the north side of the area (3.2 acres) in question is zoned
residential D.k. 5.5 and, in fact, practically all the property bordering the

northerly side of Church Lane is so zoned. Also, most of the land on the south

side of Church Lanz 15 also zoned D.R. 5.5 except the area in question (B.M,}
and some few other areas. In addition, on the very plat presented by the
Applicant tc describe the area of 3.2 acres it wants to use for apartments,

parking lots, and driveways it shows that this area (3.2 acres) for which

the special is reqy is by areas zoned
B.M., except for the area on the north (where many of your Complainants live)
wh'~h is zoned residential, D.R. 5.5

Therefore, even if we accept (which we do not) the Argument of the
Applicant, ne Applicant would not in fact be entitled to use the area of 3.2
acres which borders only on a D.R. 5.5 residential zone for apartments, ete.,
since use of the area would be limited to the uses of the residential zone
D.R. 5.5 whizh adjoins such property .

Section 233 of the Zoning Regulation sets forth the uses permitted (which
does not permit apartments). Paragraph 233.! sets forth "uses permitted in a
B. L. Zone. This does not say that the Applicant herein may change his plans
which have already been approved and accepted under the Baltimore County

Planning Board and Zoning Cominissioner which would in effect permit him to

1 HEREBY GEKTIFY, that on this Z-/"dn‘f of March, 1973, a copy of

the aforegoing Answer to dum of and on
Behalf of Complainants were mailed to Richard C. Murray, Esquire, Mercantile-

‘fowson Building, 409 Washington Avenue, Towson, Ma:yland 21204

o
q
|
|

use the lai! in a way other than tha purpose for which he received his

original B. M. Zoning. The regulations say in Section 233. | “uses permitted,”
They do not say the Applicant has an absolute right to change plans and uses
contrary to what has been approved.

The Applicant defines “adjoin” and refers to "Adjoining Landowners",
the Regulations rafer to Zones. The area to the north of the area in question
is DR 5.5 it does not permit apartment buildings,

Maryland Law, Articie 21 of the Annctated Code of 1957 (1972 Interim
Supplement) Section 5-114 sets ferth that property owners own the property
to the middle of the road (in this case, Church Lanc)., See Crunwal]l v
Hendersen 220 Md. 240 (1959: Shapiro v Board of County Commissicnors 219
Md. 298 (1959. Therefore, the parties hereto own adjoining propertics and
are definitely in adjoining zonos .

Further, in Gruver - Cooley Jade Corp. 7 Perits 251 A 2nd 589 (1959)
the Maryland Court of Appeals said ""Adjoin® wmay not require properties to
tauch but merely to be separated by no property which can be put to private

use . . . ayard may be separated by a street and yet adjoin, . . ." The

circumstances of each case determines whether properties adjoin.

In this case we must refer to adjoining or abutting zones, and there is
no question that the zones adjoin. Also under the circumstances the properties
adjoin.

The Complainants here/n tive in the immediate area,use Church Lane
and three live on the north side of Church Lan. boarding on the property the
Applicant wants to use for apartme nts, driveways, and parking .

Church Lane is a two lave hard top county road 20 feet wide which twists
and turns every 100 feet or s0 as it meanders through the countryside. It is
an old path made into a rrad. On efther side of the area for which the Spectal
Exception is askad and directly in front of that area the road curves. As is
set forth abowd ToOVeat e, ‘with very heavy traffic and taere appears no

way cars can pull on and off of the highway without creating an extremely

- ®
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION
TOWSON, MD.,.... Octahar 5. 1072,
THIS IS TO CERTIFY. that the annexed advertisement was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed
and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., mmseoimxescx
aic__ona. tina. .. soocesstarsooks before the. . 25
day of -...Ockehee
appeating on the.... Sk
it
'[‘H”.E[J )
L n KL .
Cost of Adverlisement, $.
7 ;

dangerov's situation and traffic jams.

C 1839, Highways Section 141 sets forth that “abutting owners have
two distinct kinds of rights in a highway, a public right which he enjoys in
common with other citizens, and private rights which arise from his ownership
of property contiguous :o the highway, and which are not ‘common to the public
generally.

"These rights Include certain casement or ap;

tenant casement, such
as rights of access, of lght and air, and the right to have the highway kept
open, a5 a thoraughfare to the whole comr ualty fur the purose of travel for
its full wic -~

Aceording to C ] S 39 141 these rights extend so far as to prevent drive-
ways from being constructed and if alrcady in being,zliminate them,

We main!

in that to permit the Special Exception asked by Your Applicant
herein is to cause havoc on Church lane, violate the rights of residential

propeity owners, ovners of adjacent and adjoining properties and to the members

of the and the .80 as to be 1 1o the health,
safety or general welfore of the citizens of the area, Your Complainants and
the locality involved.

The zoning (n tho area has been accepted by the Baitimore County
Planning Board which considars highways, residential areas, etc., in making
its deter. ‘nations. In this instance we have an area already zoned which

has special entrances to the area and has a shapping center therein, As

previously set forth they had their plan for the area approved when the zoaing
was approved. Therefore, Your Applicant must apply for a Special Exception
or a rezoning.

Under Section 502.1 of the Regulations it sets forth that under the

irs a Special w1l not be granted.

3. Be detrimental to the health, safety. or general welfare
oi the locality invelved;

b. Tend to create congestion in roads, streets or alleys therein;

oot P LR 1S €

RANDALLSTOWN, MD. 21133 et 0

E""‘mﬁ"‘ '=.' THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of

E oty . S. 3ric Dinenna,
Srecal, Haarog 1
Iﬂ-mdn of the Lonty
o Bebimers Crncly was fnserted in THE COMMUNITY TIVES, a
I3 e T
ﬁhiﬁ - in Baltimore County, Maryland, chee o weok for Cne HRXLL Lax

;I
i

weekf before the 10th dov of Qeg,, 19 72 1hat is to <uv, the am
b * ) i ‘
=I-‘ M&r- was inserted i the iss Octecber 5, 1872,
o i T
. Room 10,
o L STROMBERY ATIONS, lne.
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DErRTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUN/Y
Towsen, Marylond

et a?”'

- SEe@rqe SEAAWG.
pettioner L4BERT . PAAZA A’m R’m.r:;
Location of property 8 0 AT OHeR OH. RUAT. . /,zqf?:_;_aﬁ.ﬁﬁmyﬁuma

sxation of Wmﬂ
@ i3 a"ﬂ@m[ﬁ’/ Fr »‘7' - Lot &r

Remarks

o vy (N 27 PRT . vute i rem

Signature

PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET

FUNCTION Wall Mop | Original Duplicars Troting

dote | by | dote | by |dote | by |date | by |

Descriptions checked and
outline platted on map

Petition number added to
outline

Denied

Granted by
ZC, BA, CC, CA

Revised Plans:

Reviewed by: ﬁ

H Map #
e e B

Change in outline or description___Yes

Ne

BALTIMORE_COUNTY, MARYLAND M. 5051
OFFICE OF FI. _ CE - REVENUE DIVISION
1 MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEWT

oave__Oat. 3, 1972 account01=662

avouny__§25.00 0

on
wHITE - casmiEn

Messru.Cook, Mdd, )hm & Hm-u-d
Washington Ave.

Tovaon, Md, 2120l

hﬂmmwnmnzumm
Ente: |. Inalt

vELLow - cusToMER

| BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND M. 5715

. | OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVEMUE DIVISION

. ) MISCELLANEDUS CASH RECEIPT

Coave_ 00ty 25, 1972 \ccquup0lebb

|

: amount_$36.50 000000
| urminucion

WHITE . cammren PINR - ABENCY veriow - cusromen
) 14 Plaza Enterprises, Tno.
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